
487 561* 15.2* 314,647

Firearm 356 434* 21.9* 44,972

Knife/Cutting Instr. 50 46 -8.0 269,675

Hands/Fists/Feet 34 32 -5.9

Other 47 49 4.3

3,700 3,769 1.9

Firearm 67 66 -1.5 380,515

Knife/Cutting Instr. 65 58 -10.8 349,410

Hands/Fists/Feet 2,902 2,921 0.7 31,105

Other 666 724 8.7 282,750

1,722 1,535 -10.9 97,765

Firearm 3 6 100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 3 50.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 1,500 1,325 -11.7

Other 217 201 -7.4

10,258 9,685 -5.6 86 89 3.5

Firearm 4,085 4,120 0.9 11 4 -63.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 618 608 -1.6 771 744 -3.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 4,630 4,070 -12.1 401 366 -8.7

Other 925 887 -4.1 8,608 8,339 -3.1

30,275 29,422 -2.8 73 85 16.4

Firearm 8,276 8,287 0.1 42,870 40,825 -4.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 5,619 5,441 -3.2 850 751 -11.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,456 5,230 -4.1 223 222 -0.4

Other 10,924 10,464 -4.2 53,893 51,425 -4.6

53,899 48,357 -10.3

Forced Entry 30,064 26,796 -10.9

No Forced Entry 19,673 17,410 -11.5

Attempted Entry 4,162 4,151 -0.3

Larceny 205,978 201,087 -2.4

Pocket Picking 1,329 1,149 -13.5

Purse Snatching 624 691 10.7

Shoplifting 42,397 41,365 -2.4

From Motor Vehicle 54,563 59,205 8.5

Motor Vehicle Parts 17,209 16,710 -2.9

Bicycles 9,486 7,843 -17.3

From Building 18,832 17,954 -4.7

From Coin Oper. Dev. 347 272 -21.6

All Other 61,191 55,898 -8.6

19,383 20,231 4.4

325,702 314,647 -3.4

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2015 2016

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Total Stolen

$187,835,516

Total

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$644,412,403

187,835,516

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for the first half 

of 2016.  This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 10/11/2016.

1,070,275

780,029

403,087

560,709

245,183

Percent 

Change

1,130,413

6,090,191

1,904,935

155,307,298

1,498,187

18,845,209

5,361,892

10,069,510

4,918,813

470,621

145,936,555

Simple Stalking

Currency, Note, Etc.

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Total Recovered

Aggravated Assault

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2015 2016
Percent 

Change

Fondling

644,412,403

TOTAL OFFENSES

20,776,555

48,515,392

16,835,683

88,972,852

16,197,538

286,356,992

Total Index

Total Violent

Burglary

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

*Note: Figures include the 49 persons killed during the Orlando Pulse Nightclub shooting incident on 6/12/2016.

January - June 2016



by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Year

157

163

64

9,774

Parent

12

0

49

32

Spouse

46,442

44,972-3.4

4

3,135

Cohabitant

14

3

79

19

2,312

20

TOTAL INHABITED

359,051

340,392

332,259

325,702

314,647

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

862

2

4,895

111

3

5,966

71

2

1,378

26

8,038

32

0

52

TOTAL 19,843

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
9,832

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

4,994

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
5,017

VEHICLE RECOVERY

63

ARSON

22

11

0

0

5

2

4

11

0

8

156

35

5

4

30

44

19

119

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

261

1

65

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

496

TOTAL ABANDONED

75

21

0

3

16

12

4

80

16

165

93

9,566

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

40

3

237

74

5,747

56

25,088

259

90

31,594

124

35

1,751

27

7,364

Other

7

0

70

12,295

162

50

14,954

171

137

579

5

2,162

Other 

Family

7

0

5

3,787

Sibling

4

0

93

40

750

3

3,303

47

3

4,243

101

707

2

2,768

33

Child

13

1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

89

4

744

366

8,339

85

40,825

751

222

51,425

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - June 2016

% Change

-3.8

-5.2

-2.4

-2.0

-3.6

-5.5

-2.8

46,881

45,250

45,293

-2.7279,260

312,170

295,142

286,966

Violent

Crime

Property

Crime

Domestic Violence

% Change

-3.4269,675

Index Total

Crimes
% Change

-5.3

-3.5

0.1

2.5

-3.2




