FOLE

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - June 2016



The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for the first half of 2016. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 10/11/2016.

Offense Totals

INDEV	OFFENSES	2015	2016	Percent
INDEX	OFFENSES	2015	2010	Change
Murde	er	487	561*	15.2*
	Firearm	356	434*	21.9*
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	50	46	-8.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	34	32	-5.9
	Other	47	49	4.3
Rape		3,700	3,769	1.9
	Firearm	67	66	-1.5
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	65	58	-10.8
	Hands/Fists/Feet	2,902	2,921	0.7
	Other	666	724	8.7
Fondli	ng	1,722	1,535	-10.9
	Firearm	3	6	100.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	2	3	50.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	1,500	1,325	-11.7
	Other	217	201	-7.4
Robbe	ry	10,258	9,685	-5.6
	Firearm	4,085	4,120	0.9
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	618	608	-1.6
	Hands/Fists/Feet	4,630	4,070	-12.1
	Other	925	887	-4.1
Aggravated Assault		30,275	29,422	-2.8
	Firearm	8,276	8,287	0.1
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5,619	5,441	-3.2
	Hands/Fists/Feet	5,456	5,230	-4.1
	Other	10,924	10,464	-4.2
Burgla	ry	53,899	48,357	-10.3
	Forced Entry	30,064	26,796	-10.9
	No Forced Entry	19,673	17,410	-11.5
	Attempted Entry	4,162	4,151	-0.3
Larcen	y	205,978	201,087	-2.4
	Pocket Picking	1,329	1,149	-13.5
	Purse Snatching	624	691	10.7
	Shoplifting	42,397	41,365	-2.4
	From Motor Vehicle	54,563	59,205	8.5
	Motor Vehicle Parts	17,209	16,710	-2.9
	Bicycles	9,486	7,843	-17.3
	From Building	18,832	17,954	-4.7
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	347	272	-21.6
	All Other	61,191	55,898	-8.6
Motor Vehicle Theft		19,383	20,231	4.4
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	325,702	314,647	-3.4

Crime \	Property Values	
Total Index	314,647	Total Stolen
Total Violent	44,972	\$644,412,403
Total Property	269,675	Total Recovered
		\$187,835,516
	Arrest D)ata
Total		380,515
Adult		349,410
Juv	venile	31,105
Ma	ale	282,750
Fe	male	97,765

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

	•		
PRIMARY OFFENSE	2015	2016	Percent Change
Murder	86	89	3.5
Manslaughter	11	4	-63.6
Rape	771	744	-3.5
Fondling	401	366	-8.7
Aggravated Assault	8,608	8,339	-3.1
Aggravated Stalking	73	85	16.4
Simple Assault	42,870	40,825	-4.8
Threat/Intimidation	850	751	-11.6
Simple Stalking	223	222	-0.4
TOTAL OFFENSES	53,893	51,425	-4.6

Property Information Values

- /		
TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	48,515,392	1,130,413
Jewelry, Precious Metals	88,972,852	6,090,191
Clothing & Furs	16,197,538	1,904,935
Motor Vehicles	286,356,992	155,307,298
Office Equipment	20,776,555	1,498,187
TVs, Radios, Stereos	16,835,683	1,070,275
Firearms	5,361,892	780,029
Household Goods	10,069,510	403,087
Consumable Goods	4,918,813	560,709
Livestock	470,621	245,183
Miscellaneous	145,936,555	18,845,209
TOTAL VALUES	644,412,403	187,835,516

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - June 2016

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change
2012	359,051	-3.8	46,881	-5.3	312,170	-3.6
2013	340,392	-5.2	45,250	-3.5	295,142	-5.5
2014	332,259	-2.4	45,293	0.1	286,966	-2.8
2015	325,702	-2.0	46,442	2.5	279,260	-2.7
2016	314,647	-3.4	44,972	-3.2	269,675	-3.4

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	89	32	12	13	4	7	14	7	40
Manslaughter	4	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	3
Rape	744	71	49	157	93	171	79	124	237
Fondling	366	2	32	101	40	137	19	35	74
Aggravated Assault	8,339	1,378	862	707	750	579	2,312	1,751	5,747
Aggravated Stalking	85	26	2	2	3	5	20	27	56
Simple Assault	40,825	8,038	4,895	2,768	3,303	2,162	12,295	7,364	25,088
Threat/Intimidation	751	163	111	33	47	70	162	165	259
Simple Stalking	222	64	3	5	3	4	50	93	90
TOTAL OFFENSES	51,425	9,774	5,966	3,787	4,243	3,135	14,954	9,566	31,594

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	156	75	22				
Other Residence	35	21	11				
Storage	5	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	4	3	0				
Commercial	30	16	5				
Community/Public	44	12	2				
All Other Structures	19	16	4				
Motor Vehicles	119	52	11				
Other Mobile	4	1	0				
Other	80	65	8				
TOTAL	496	261	63				

VEHICLE RECOVERY				
	Number			
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	9,832			
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	4,994			
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	5,017			
TOTAL	19,843			